507829053 03/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7876188**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND NAME CHANGE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL, INC.	07/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANIEL MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL, LLC	
Street Address:	11100 BRITTMOORE PARK DRIVE	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77041	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10132664
Patent Number:	8656942
Patent Number:	8739597
Patent Number:	8783088
Patent Number:	8046519
Patent Number:	9411759
Patent Number:	8027793
Patent Number:	8816866
Patent Number:	6912483
Patent Number:	8144028
Patent Number:	7941489
Patent Number:	7447599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(303)938-9995 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-938-9999 Email: patents@olgip.com

Correspondent Name: THE OLLILA LAW GROUP LLC Address Line 1: 2569 PARK LANE, SUITE 202 Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, COLORADO 80026

PATENT

REEL: 063197 FRAME: 0087 507829053

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35030/000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS J OLLILA
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis J Ollila/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Conversion to Daniel Measurement and Control, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion to Daniel Measurement and Control, LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Conversion to Daniel Measurement and Control, LLC#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion to Daniel Measurement and Control, LLC#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DANIEL MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "DANIEL MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL, INC." TO "DANIEL MEASUREMENT

AND CONTROL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY

OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020 AT 11:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

2146557 8100V SR# 20206393489 Authentication: 203342714 Date: 07-24-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:09 PM 07/24/2020
FILED 12:09 PM 07/24/2020
SR 20206393489 - File Number 2146557

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the Corporation first formed is December 16, 1987
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Daniel Measurement and Control, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Daniel Measurement and Control, LLC
	This Certificate and the conversion of the Corporation shall be effective as of :52 pm EDT on the 24th day of July, 2020
IN 24	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of July, A.D. 2020
	By: Authorized Person

Name: Kristie Hartley

Print or Type

DE112 - 08/27/2007 C T System Online



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DANIEL

MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 12:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH

DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020 AT 11:52 O'CLOCK P.M.



2146557 8100V SR# 20206393489

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAPITON W. BLOTHER, SHITTERPY OF STAND

Authentication: 203342714

Date: 07-24-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:09 PM 07/24/2020 FILED 12:89 PM 07/24/2020 SR 20206393489 - File Number 2146557

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

DANIEL MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL, LLC

Pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby forms a limited liability company with the following terms:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Daniel Measurement and Control, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 11:52 pm EDT on the 24th day of July, 2020.

FOURTH: The duration of the company shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby affirms under penalties of perjury the facts stated herein are true as the $\frac{\partial U^{th}}{\partial u}$ day of July, 2020.

DocID: 4850-6794-1824.1

RECORDED: 03/30/2023